METAL BRICK COSMETIC
CANOPY STEEL BEAM
CORNICE

1810 Wyoming ave
el paso, tx 79903
ph:915.534.8082
psrbb fax :915.534.8083
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# SITE PLAN KEYED NOTES

01  |PROPERTY LINE
02 |LANDSCAPING
03 |BIKE RACK
04  |ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
05  |HANDICAP PARKING
06 |ASPHALT PAVING
07 |12 GARDEN WALL AT 24" TALL
L 0.0 08 |20'H POLE LIGHTING
EIFS SCORED EIFS 09  |DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
CONTRASTING BUMP OUT 10 6" CONCRETE
COLOR 11 |EXISTING SLOPED GRADE
12 |5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
\ ) 13 |APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
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. 15 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

Y/ 16 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

i ) 17 5' LANDSCAPED PARKWAY

i 18 EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

SNy 19 8'R TURNING RADIUS

N4 20 EXISTING 6'H METAL FENCE

/ 21 10" UTILITY EASEMENT

ey 01] 22 10' BUILDING SETBACK

i /. / 23 FUTURE DRIVE CONNECTION TO ADJACENT LOT

CODE DATA

/ CODE RESEARCH DATA- BUILDING CODE
/ ALL BUILDING CODE RESEARCH IS BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (1.B.C.)
/ AND THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (I.F.C.) AS USED BY THE CITY OF EL PASO, TX.
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" ’ /a8

EXISTING APARTMENTS » 7z ]

EXISTING 15' DRAINAGE EASEMENT
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o d ; PROJECT SCOPE/DESCRIPTION
55° 56' 04" E 635.09' ‘ SRR NIl / ADDRESS: 191 GEM STREET, EL PASO, TEXAS 79912
SRNIRIN SARINN TR SERERIN TR TR TR TR SRRENIN TS SHORIN SIRIRY TR TS TS TG N TN PID: 718080

S 7

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
AN A — , A PORTION OF LOT 2, BLOCK 3, DESERT PASS SUBDIVISION UNIT 5 (1.09 ACRES)
01 3/ 07 / ZONING

Ny C-3 SC - ASSEMBLY

/ SETBACKS: FRONT: 0'-0", REAR: 10'-0", SIDE: 10'-0" WHEN NEXT TO RESIDENTIAL OR APARTMENTS,
SIDE STREET: 10'-0"
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MAXIMUM HEIGHT LIMITATION: 35'-0"

MINIMUM LOT AREA: N/A

PARKING
BUILDING A (6,354 TOTAL S.F.)
OFFICE, BUSINESS 4.09

OFFICE, MEDICAL 4.10

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING:

MIN. REQUIRED
2,000/576 GFA =3

MIN. REQUIRED
4,434 /288 GFA=15

MIN. REQUIRED = 18

MAX ALLOWED
2,000/400 GFA=5

MAX ALLOWED
4,434 /1 200 GFA = 21

MAX ALLOWED = 26
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TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING: 53 SPACES (27 SPACES OVER THE ALLOWED)
* 6 PARKING TREES WILL BE PROVIDED

(1 FOR EVERY 5 MAXIMUM SPACES OVER THE ALLOWED)

BICYCLE PARKING: 3-SPACE BICYCLE RACK PROVIDED

Note 3: When the minimum required automobile parking exceeds 60 spaces, 5% of the number required over 60 shall be added
as required bicycle parking. This calculation shall be rounded up to the next whole number. The minimum number of bicycle
spaces required regardless of the calculation shall be 3 and the maximum number of bicycle spaces required regardless of the
calculation shall be 40.

C1-40 S.F. C2-40 S.F.
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LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED: (LOT AREA - BLDG. AREA) X 15% = LANDSCAPING REQUIRED
' \ o > ‘ 13~ 47,480 S.F. - 6,354 S.F. BUILDINGS = 41,126 S.F x 15% = 6,169 S.F. REQUIRED, 14,049 S.F. LANDSCAPING PROVIDED
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LANDSCAPE AREA TABLE

- LA1= 3,863 S.F.
1w LA2= 3.366 S.F.
LA3= 230S.F.
-~ LA4= 1,243 SF.
LA5= 5,347 S.F.
TOTALS.F.= 14,049 S.F.

J SITE AREA CALCULATIONS

LOT AREA:
ASPHALT AREA:
GREEN AREA:

LINE TABLE

LINE

LENGTH

BEARINd

L1

45,52

N17°58'15"W

3347

N88'12'51"E

L3

10.33

S33'03'50"W

L4

35.89

N5556'04"W

47,480 S.F.
21,539 S'F.
14,049 S.F.

CURVE TABLE

DETAILED SITE PLAN

1" = 20|_0l|

CURVE

RADIUS

LENGTH

TANGENT

CHORD

BEARING

DELTA

Ci

50.00'

27.99'

14.37'

27.62'

S44"10°21°W

32'04'09"

Cc2

20.00'

17.47

9.33

16.92'

S53'09'23"W

5002'14"

C3

447.00'

358.02'

189.2¢4'

348.53'

N78'52'47"W

45'53'25"
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